
IC
FIRST AMENDMENT OF

2024 MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT FOR TEXOMA HIDTA DIREC^^E^j^^^^^ p
NAVARRO COUNTY, THE TEXOMA HIDTA EXECUTIVE BOARD,

NAVARRO COUNTY, TEXAS AND RAYMOND BROWN, ®
NAVARRO COUNTY(DBA RIVER ROAD MANANGEMENT AND CONSULTING) (CONTI^^^p.g Of^|C;E

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT is made and entered into by and between the Executive Board of the TEXOMA

HIDTA ("EE TEXOMA HIDTA"), NAVARRO COUNTY, Texas ("NAVARRO COUNTY") and

RAYMOND BROWN, DBA RIVER ROAD MANAGEMENT AND CONSULTING (hereinafter

"CONTRACTOR") a company authorized to conduct business in the State of Texas.

WHEREAS, the parties executed and accepted the original 2024 Memorandum of Agreement for DIRECTOR
on December 11, 2023, and incorporated by reference herein for all purposes; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to add additional obligations of TEXOMA HIDTA

WHEREAS, the following changes are incorporated as if part of the original Agreement and are incorporated
by reference in the same as if fully set forth verbatim herein:

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties do mutually agree as follow:

1: The agreement is hereby amended under section 6. C. of the original agreement and will authorize an annual

contract amount equivalent to $209,880 for services provided between January 1,2025 and December 31,2025

plus the monthly vehicle allowance and cellular phone allowance referred to in paragraph 6 A (1) and (2) as
approved by the TEXOMA HIDTA Executive Board.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged

Chai^wanT Executive
Eduardo Chavez

Texoma HIDTA

RiVef-Road ManageffTem and Consulting
Raymond Brown, Director
Texoma HIDTA

Judge H.MwDaverijI(Jrt
NAVARRO COUNTY, Texas


